

Supreme Court of New Jersey

Docket No. 085606

CRYSTAL POINT CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant-Appellant.

CIVIL ACTION

On Appeal from the
Superior Court of New Jersey,
Appellate Division,
Docket No. A-4621-19

Sat Below:

Hon. Carmen Messano, P.J.A.D.
Hon. Karen L. Suter, J.A.D.
Hon. Morris G. Smith, J.S.C.
(temporarily assigned)

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE INSURANCE COUNCIL OF NEW JERSEY
AND THE NEW JERSEY CIVIL JUSTICE INSTITUTE
IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

KAYLA ELIZABETH ROWE, ESQ.

Attorney ID No. 059372013

Attorney for Amici Curiae, The
Insurance Council of New Jersey and
The New Jersey Civil Justice Institute
Rowe Law

726 Route 202 South

Suite 320, Box 342

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807

KaylaRowe@rowelawnj.com

Of Counsel and on the Brief

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE..... 1

STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND FACTS..... 4

LEGAL ARGUMENT..... 5

POINT I

NEW JERSEY HAS A STRONG PUBLIC POLICY IN FAVOR OF ARBITRATION
AGREEMENTS AS AN EFFICIENT MEANS OF RESOLVING COMMERCIAL
DISPUTES THAT THE DECISION AT BAR HAS DISRUPTED..... 5

POINT II

THE VALID ARBITRATION PROVISION IN THIS MATTER MUST BE ENFORCED,
AS THERE IS NO STATE CONTRACT PRINCIPLE THAT WOULD PREVENT ITS
ENFORCEMENT..... 7

 A. Equitable estoppel demands enforcement of a valid
 arbitration provision in the context of third-party
 beneficiaries seeking benefits under insurance contracts. 8

 B. Allowing this decision to stand will result in uncertain
 application of arbitration provisions and rising litigation
 expenses and premium costs for customers and businesses. 16

CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Arthur Anderson, LLP v. Carlisle, 556 U.S. 624..... 10

AT&T Mobility LLC v. Concepcion, 563 U.S. 333 (2011)..... 5, 8

Barcon Associates, Inc. v. Tri-Cnty. Asphalt Corp., 86 N.J. 179
(1981) 6

Bosland v. Warnock Dodge, Inc., 197 N.J. 543 (2009)..... 2

Crystal Point Condo. Ass'n, Inc. v. Kinsale Ins. Co., 466 N.J.
Super. 471 (App. Div. 2021). 5, 11, 15, 16

Dransfield v. Citizens Cas. Co. of N.Y., 5 N.J. 190, 194 (1950).
..... 13

Dugan v. TGI Fridays, Inc., 231 N.J. 24 (2017)..... 2

E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co. v. Rhone Poulenc Fiber & Resin
Intermediaries, S.A.S., 269 F.3d 187 (3d Cir. 2001)..... 14

Hirsch v. Amper Fin. Servs., LLC, 215 N.J. 174 (2013)..... 9, 17

Hojnowski v. Vans Skate Park, 187 N.J. 323 (2006)..... 9

Kindred Nursing Ctrs. L.P. v. Clark, 137 U.S. 1421 (2017)..... 8

Skuse v. Pfizer, Inc., 244 N.J. 30 (2020)..... 6

Statutes

9 U.S.C. § 2..... 8

N.J.S.A. 17:28-2..... 7, 12, 13, 14

N.J.S.A. 2A:23B-6(a)..... 5, 9
